M OFFICE OF PLANNING,

TO: Distribution DATE: May 31, 2023
FROM: Jeremy Hamlin, Director, University Budget Operations, Office of Planning, Budget and Analysis &
SUBJECT: Tuition and Fee Rates Effective Fall 2023 through Summer 2024

WL BUDGET & ANALYSIS

The following rates were approved by the UNM Board of Regents at their meeting on April 10, 2023

MAIN CAMPUS TUITION & FEE RATES

FALL 2023/SPRING 2024 UNDERGRADUATE - Per Semester (1) (2) (4)

Tuition Mandatory Facility Total
UNDERGRADUATE - RESIDENT Student Fees Fee
Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-14) 283.46 54.66 5.14 343.26
Flat Rate (covers 15 hrs and above) 4,251.90 819.90 77.10 5,148.90
UNDERGRADUATE - NON-RESIDENT (5
Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-14) 1,047.44 54.66 5.14 1,107.24
Flat Rate (covers 15 hrs and above) 15,711.60 819.90 77.10 16,608.60
ADDITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE TUITION ASSESSMENTS (6)
Per Credit Hour (up to 15 hrs for Residents and Non-Residents)
Per Semester (Fall/Spring)
Resident Non-Resident
Anderson School of Management $10.52 $10.52
Arts and Sciences $10.52 $10.52
School of Engineering $15.80 $15.80
ADDITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE UPPER DIVISION PREMIUM
Per Credit Hour
Per Semester (Fall/Spring)
Resident Non-Resident
Upper Division 300 and 400 level courses $36.86 $36.86
FALL 2023/SPRING 2024 GRADUATE - Per Semester (1) (3) (4)
. Mandatory Facility
GRADUATE - RESIDENT @) Tuition o4\ dent Fees Fee Total
Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-11) 349.28 61.58 5.78 416.64
Flat Rate (covers 12 hrs and above) 4,191.36 738.96 69.36 4,999.68
GRADUATE - NON-RESIDENT 5) (1)
Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-11) 1,135.68 61.58 5.78 1,203.04
Flat Rate (covers 12 hrs and above) 13,628.16 738.96 69.36 14,436.48
GRADUATE - ANDERSON SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT - ALL RESIDENTS )
Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-11) 805.00 61.58 5.78 872.36
Flat Rate (covers 12 hrs and above) 9,660.00 738.96 69.36 10,468.32

ADDITIONAL GRADUATE TUITION ASSESSMENTS - Per Credit Hour
(Per Credit Hour up to 12 Hours for Residents and Non-Residents)
Per Semester (Fall/Spring)

Arts and Sciences

School of Engineering

Speech and Hearing Sciences

Global and National Security

School of Architecture and Planning

School of Public Administration

Graduate ASM courses (non ASM students)
Law Differential Tuition (including MSL Program)

Resident
$52.64
$105.26
$125.26
$157.90
$78.56
$105.26
$86.32
$387.38

Non-Resident

$52.64
$105.26
$125.26
$157.90
$78.56
$105.26
$86.32
$579.44

Dissertation Fee Per Semester

DISSERTATION Resident

Non-Resident

Flat rate for all hours 1,249.92

1,249.92
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OFFICE OF PLANNING,
BUDGET & ANALYSIS

MAIN CAMPUS TUITION & FEE RATES

SUMMER 2024 - UNDERGRADUATE (1) (2) (4) (5) (9)

Tuition Mandatory Facility Total

UNDERGRADUATE - ALL RESIDENTS Student Fees Fee
Per Credit Hour Rate 283.46 54.66 5.14 343.26
Blocked Rate (covers 6-9 credit hours) 1,700.76 327.96 30.84 2,059.56

ADDITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE TUITION ASSESSMENT (¢)
Per Credit Hour - (blocked 6-9 hours)
Per Semester (Summer)

Anderson School of Management $10.52

Arts and Sciences $10.52

School of Engineering $15.80

ADDITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE UPPER DIVISION PREMIUM
Per Credit Hour
Per Semester (Summer)
Upper Division 300 and 400 level courses $36.86
SUMMER 2024 - GRADUATE (1) (4) (5) (9)

" Mandatory Facility
GRADUATE - ALL RESIDENTS (1) Tuition o4 1dent Fees Fee Total
Per Credit Hour Rate 349.28 61.58 5.78 416.64
Blocked Rate (covers 6-9 credit hours) 2,095.68 369.48 34.68 2,499.84

GRADUATE - ANDERSON SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT - ALL RESIDENTS )
Per Credit Hour Rate 805.00 61.58 5.78 872.36
Blocked Rate (covers 6-9 credit hours) 4,830.00 369.48 34.68 5,234.16
ADDITIONAL GRADUATE TUITION ASSESSMENTS
Per Credit Hour (blocked 6-9 hours)
Per Semester (Summer)

Arts and Sciences $52.64

School of Engineering $105.26

Speech and Hearing Sciences $125.26

Global and National Security $157.90

School of Architecture and Planning $78.56

School of Public Administration $105.26

Graduate ASM courses (non ASM students) $86.32

Law Differential Tuition (including MSL Program) $387.38
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OFFICE OF PLANNING,
 BUDGET & ANALYSIS

MAIN CAMPUS TUITION & FEE RATES

ACCELERATED ONLINE PROGRAMS
Per Semester - All Terms (12)

All Residents - Tuition Only

UNDERGRADUATE

Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-14) 394.80

Flat Rate (covers 15 hrs and above) 5,922.00

GRADUATE (1)

Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-11) 428.12

Flat Rate (covers 12 hrs and above) 5,137.44

GRADUATE - ANDERSON SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT (s)

Per Credit Hour Rate (hours 1-11) 805.00

Flat Rate (covers 12 hrs and above) 9,660.00

EXECUTIVE MBA PROGRAM
Per Semester - All Terms - 2023-2025 Cohort (13)
" Mandatory Facility

EXECUTIVE MBA - ALL RESIDENTS Tuition o4 ident Fees Fee Total
Per Credit Hour Rate 1,163.00 61.58 5.78 1,230.36

UNM BRANCH CAMPUSES
Per Semester - All Terms (9)

Gallup Branch Per Semester

Per Credit Hour Rate

Blocked Rate (covers 12-18 credit hours)

Per Credit Hour Rate

Blocked Rate (covers 12-18 credit hours)

Per Credit Hour Rate

Blocked Rate (covers 12-18 credit hours)

Per Credit Hour Rate

Blocked Rate (covers 12-18 credit hours)

Resident Non-Resident
Tuition Fees Total Tuition Fees Total
70.10 10.40 80.50 185.76 10.40 196.16
841.20 124.80 966.00 2,229.12 124.80 2,353.92
Los Alamos Branch Per Semester (14)
Resident Non-Resident
Tuition Fees Total Tuition Fees Total
82.00 4.50 86.50 227.50 4.50 232.00
984.00 54.00 1,038.00 2,730.00 54.00 2,784.00
Taos Branch Per Semester (15)
Resident Non-Resident
Tuition Fees Total Tuition Fees Total
78.00 3.00 81.00 203.00 3.00 206.00
936.00 36.00 972.00 2,436.00 36.00 2,472.00
Valencia Branch Per Semester
Resident Non-Resident
Tuition Fees Total Tuition Fees Total
74.50 3.75 78.25 210.00 3.75 213.75
894.00 45.00 939.00 2,520.00 45.00 2,565.00

ADDITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE UPPER DIVISION PREMIUM

Per Credit Hour

Per Semester (All Terms)

Upper Division 300 and 400 level courses

Resident
$36.86

Non-Resident

$36.86
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M OFFICE OF PLANNING,
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Footnotes:
1) The following fees will be assessed separately in addition to the per credit hour/flat/blocked rate fees listed above:
e Technology Fee - per student per semester: $150 Fall and Spring, $20 Summer.
e Student Health and Counseling (SHAC) Fee - per student per semester: Fall and Spring for students taking 4 credit hours or more $129.
e Athletics Fee - per student per semester for students taking 4 credit hours or more: Fall/Spring $100, Summer $67 per student.
ASUNM Fee of $35 assessed to all undergraduate students in Fall, Spring and Summer semesters in addition to hourly rates.
This fee will automatically increase $5 every 3 years until it reaches $50 ($40 beginning Fall 2025, $45 beginning Fall 2028, and $50 beginning Fall 2031).
GPSA Fee of $25 assessed to all Graduate and Dissertation students in Fall and Spring semesters in addition to hourly rates.
Facility Fee - this portion of facility fees is not covered by the Opportunity Scholarship.
In accordance with the residency policy approved by the HED, the non-resident portion of tuition is waived for:
(a) All Summer Session Students except Nursing.
(b) 1st and 2nd semester Grad Students enrolled for no more than 6 credit hours per semester.
(c) Members of an Indian nation, tribe, or pueblo located wholly or partially in NM, regardless of residency.
(d) See "HED Policy on New Mexico Residency Status for Tuition Purposes" for other provisions.
(6) Undergraduate Tuition Differentials for the Anderson School of Management, the College of Arts and Sciences, and the School of Engineering
will be assessed to students in programs of those Schools as well as to pre-majors.
(7) Students admitted to ASM graduate programs prior to Fall 2023 will be charged under the non-ASM graduate rate structure at 2022-2023 base tuition and
differential rates until completion of their program. Current fees are applicable.
8) GASM tuition rate of $805 per credit hour applicable to students newly admitted to ASM graduate programs beginning Fall 2023 or later.
9) All hours above block rates are assessed per credit hour for tuition, fees and differentials.
(10)  College of Education Curriculum Fee $125.00 (one time - new admits).
(11)  Law School Curriculum Fee $175.00 Summer $250.00 Fall/Spring. Master in Studies of Law Program Curriculum Fee $16.03 per credit hour, all terms.
(12)  Accelerated Online Programs - Additional tuition assessments will be applied based on the school/college/program.
Please reference the additional tuition assessment rates in this document for information on the additional tuition assessments that may be applied.
(13)  EMBA rate in effect for 2023-2025 cohort. Previous cohorts will continue to pay the applicable cohort rate.
(14)  Los Alamos will assess a $10.00 per semester Technology Services fee.
(15)  Taos will assess a $30.00 Student Success fee per student.

c

G

General notes:
Final tuition and fee rates may differ slightly from proposed rates presented at Budget Leadership Team meetings and Board of Regents meetings.
Final rates are rounded to the next even penny to accommodate the even split of scholarships that pay at 50%.
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